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OLSEN THIELEN & CO., LTD. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Thirty First Revised Page 1
Replaces Thirtieth Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Title page and pages 1 to 806 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of date shown. Original and revised
pages as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number of Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
Title Page 1 4th 22 Original 56 2nd 86 Original
Title Page 2 15% 23 Original 57 Original 87 Original
Title Page 3 Original 24 Original 58 1st 88 Original
Title Page 4 Original 25 Original 59 Original 89 Original
1 31st* 26 Original 60 2nd 90 Original
1.1 30th* 27 Original 61 2nd 91 1st
1.2 1% 28 Original 62 1st 92 1st
1.3 Original 29 Original 63  Original 93 1st
1.4 Original 30 Original 64 Original 93.1 Original
15 Original 31 Original 65 Original 94 Original
1.6 1% 32 1st 66 Original 95 Original
1.7 Original 33 1st 67 Original 96 Original
1.8 Original 34 Original 68 1st 97 Original
1.9 Original 35 Original 69 Original 98 Original
2 13th 36 Original 70 Original 99 Original
3 18th 37 Original 70.1  Original 100 Original
4 8th 38 Original 70.2  Original 101 Original
5 Original 39 Original 70.3 1st 102 Original
6 2nd 40 Original 71 1st 103 Original
7 Original 41 Original 71.1  Original 104 Original
8 8th 42 Original 72 Original 105 Original
9 7th* 43 1st 73 Original 106 Original
10 Original 44 1st 74 Original 107 Original
11 Original 45 1st 75 Original 108 Original
12 1st 46 Original 76 Original 109 Original
13 1st 47 1st 77 Original 110 Original
14 Original 48 1st 78 1st 111 Original
15 Original 49 1st 79 Original 112 Original
16 Original 50 1st 80 Original 113 Original
17 Original 51 Original 81 Original 114 Original
18 Original 52 Original 82 Original 115 Original
19 Original 53 1st 83 Original
20 Original 54 Original 84 Original
21 Original 55 Original 85 Original

* Pages filed under Transmittal No. 32

Issued: March 29, 2012 President Effective: March 30, 2012
(Filed Under Transmittal No. 32) 2675 Long Lake Road
St. Paul, MN 55113-1117



OLSEN THIELEN & CO., LTD. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Thirtieth Revised Page 1.1
Replaces Twenty Ninth Revised Page 1.1

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

Title page and pages 1 to 791 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of date shown. Original and revised
pages as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number of Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
116 Original 141 18th 172 4th 203 Original
117 Original 142 1st 173 6th 204 Original
118 Original 143 12th 174 1st 205  Original
119 Original 144 7th 175 1st 206 Original
120 Original 145 13th 176 1st 207 Original
121 Original 146 Original 177 1st 208 Original
122 Original 147 Original 178  Original 209 1st
123 Original 148 Original 179  Original 210 Original
124 Original 149 Original 180  Original 211 6th
125 Original 150 Original 181 1st 212 Original
126 Original 151 Original 182  Original 213 11th
127 Original 152 Original 183 9th 214 6th
128 Original 153 1st 184  Original 215 11th
129 Original 154 Original 185 4th 216 Original
130 Original 155 18th 186 3rd 217 Original
131 Original 156 Original 187 5th 218  Original
132 Original 157 5th 188  Original 219 Original
133 Original 158 3rd 189  Oiriginal 220 Original
134 Original 159 5th 190 Original 221 Original
135 Original 160 Original 191  Original 222 Original
136 Original 161 Original 192  Oiriginal 223 1st
137 Original 162 Original 193  Original 224  Original
138 14™M* 163  Original 194  Original 225 15th
138-1 3rd 164 Original 195 1st 226  Original
139 11th 165 Original 196  Original 227 4th
139.1 2nd* 166 Original 197 14th 228 2nd
140 13th 167 1st 198 1st 229 4th
140-1 7th 168 Original 199 5th 230 Original
140-1.1 1st 169 17th 200 3rd 231 Original
140-1.2 1st 170 Original 201 5th 232 Original
140-1.3  Original 171 4th 202  Original 233  Original
140-2 6th

*Pages filed under Transmittal No. 32

Issued: March 29, 2012 President Effective: March 30, 2012
(Filed Under Transmittal No. 32) 2675 Long Lake Road
St. Paul, MN 55113-1117



OLSEN THIELEN & CO., LTD. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
First Revised Page 1.6
Replaces Original Page 1.6
ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

Title page and pages 1 to 806 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of date shown. Original and revised
pages as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number of Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated

730 Original 761 Original 792  Original*

731 Original 762 Original 793  Original*

732 Original 763 Original 794  Original*

733 Original 764 2nd 795  Original*

734 2nd 765 1st 796 Original*

735 Original 766 1st 797  Original*

736 2nd 767 Original 798  Original*

737 Original 768 Original 799  Original*

738 Original 769 Original 800 Original*

739 Original 770 Original 801 Original*

740 Original 771 Original 802 Original*

741 Original 772 Original 803  Original*

742 Original 773 Original 804 Original*

743 Original 774 Original 805 Original*

744 Original 775  Original 806 Original*

745 Original 776 Original

746 Original 777 Original

747 Original 778 2nd

748 Original 779 Original

749 Original 780 1st

750 2nd 781 Original

751 1st 782 Original

752 1st 783 Original

753 Original 784 Original

754 Original 785 Original

755 Original 786 Original

756 Original 787 Original

757 Original 788 Original

758 Original 789 Original

759 Original 790 Original

760 Original 791 Original

*Pages filed under Transmittal No. 32

Issued: March 29, 2012 President Effective: March 30, 2012
(Filed Under Transmittal No. 32) 2675 Long Lake Road
St. Paul, MN 55112-1117



OLSEN THIELEN & CO., LTD. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Seventh Revised Page 9
Replaces Sixth Revised Page 9

ACCESS SERVICE

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont.)

Page
SECTION 10 RATES (CONA) ttttttiiieeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e e sttt e e e e e s s e e e e e e 138
10.32 Rate GroUP AF ... 564
10.33 Rate GroUP AG ....u et e e eaaas 578
10.34 Rate Group AH ...u.iiiiee e 592
10.35 Rate Group Al 606
10.36 RAtE GroUP AJ. ..ot 620
10.37 Rate Group AK ..eee e 634
10.38 Rate Group AL....cccooiiiiiieiieeee 648
10.39 Rate Group AM ... 662
10.40 Rate Group AN ..... i 676
10.41 Rate GroupP AO ...t 690
10.42 Rate Group AP ... 704
10.43 Rate Group AQ ... eeeeii e 720
10.44 Rate GroUp AR ..ot e 734
10.45 Rate Group AS ... 750
10.46 RAte GroUpP AT ..ot 764
10.47 Rate GrouP AU ...... e e e 778

10.48 Rate Group AV ... 792 (N)

Issued: March 29, 2012 President Effective: March 30, 2012

(Filed Under Transmittal No. 32) 2675 Long Lake Road
St. Paul, MN 55113-1117



OLSEN THIELEN & CO., LTD. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Second Revised Page 139-1
Replaces First Revised Page 139-1

ACCESS SERVICE

10. Rates and Charges

10.1 General (Cont.)

Issuing Carriers State Exchange Rate Group
Otter Tail Telcom, LLC MN Fergus Falls S
MN Battle Lake S
MN Henning S
Paul Bunyan Rural Telephone Coop. MN Bemidji M
MN Grand Rapids M
MN Cass Lake M
MN Itasca State Park Al
MN Park Rapids M
IdeaOne Telecom, Inc., D.B.A. Enventis MN Moorhead AV (N)
ND Fargo AV
Issued: March 29, 2012 President Effective: March 30, 2012

(Filed Under Transmittal No. 32) 2675 Long Lake Road
St. Paul, MN 55113-1117



OLSEN THIELEN & CO., LTD. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Original Page 792

ACCESS SERVICE

10. Rates and Charges (Cont.)

10.48 Rate Group AV

10.48.AV.1 End User Access Service

Tariff
Monthly Section
Rates Reference
(A) Carrier Common Line Access Service Rate
Premium Access
— Terminating Rate Equal to $ .000 3.1
— Originating Rate Equal to $ .000 3.1
(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) - Business
Multi-line — per individual line or trunk $ 5.00 4.6(G)
ISDN-BRI subscriber — per state per facilty $ 5.00 4.6(J)
Centrex CO — per individual line or trunk $ 5.00 4.6(1)
Single line — per individual line or trunk $ 3.00 4.6(D)
DS1 - including ISDN PRI $28.00
(C) End User Common Line (EUCL) — Residence )
Primary Residence — per individual line or
trunk $ 3.00 4.6(B)
Non-Primary Residence — per individual
line or trunk $ 4.00 4.6(B)

(D) Eederal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)
The following rate is effective April 1, 2012. Thereafter, the rate will change on a
guarterly basis as announced by the FCC or USAC (Universal Service Administrative
Company). See USAC Website: http:/Amww.universalservice.org/default.asp and FCC
Website: http:/Aww.fcc.gov.

FUSC Surcharge Factor 17.4% 3.7

) Includes Centrex Dormitory (Residential Service).

Includes Centrex Dormitory (Residential Service).

S

Issued: March 29, 2012 President Effective: March 30, 2012
(Filed Under Transmittal No. 32) 2675 Long Lake Road
St. Paul, MN 55113-1117



OLSEN THIELEN & CO., LTD. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Original Page 793

ACCESS SERVICE

10. Rates and Charges (Cont.)

10.48 Rate Group AV (Cont.)

10.48.AV.1 End User Access Service (Cont.)

Tariff
Monthly Section
Rates Reference
(E) PICC

Residence Subscriber ©)
— Primary, per individual line or trunk $ 0.00 4.6(B)
— Non-Primary, per individual line or trunk $ 0.00 4.6(B)
Single Line Business Subscriber, Per
individual line or trunk $ 0.00 4.6(D)
Multi-line Business Subscriber, Per
individual line or trunk $ 0.00 4.6(G)
ISDN-BRI Subscriber, Per facility $ 0.00 4.6(J)
ISDN-PRI Subscriber, Per T-1 facility $ 0.00 4.6(K)
Centrex Subscriber ), Per individual
station line $ 0.00 4.6(1)

() Includes Centrex Dormitory (Residential Service).

@ Includes Centrex Dormitory (Residential Service).

Issued: March 29, 2012 President Effective: March 30, 2012

(Filed Under Transmittal No. 32) 2675 Long Lake Road
St. Paul, MN 55113-1117



OLSEN THIELEN & CO., LTD. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Original Page 794
ACCESS SERVICE

10. Rates and Charges (Cont.)
10.48 Rate Group AV (Cont.)
10.48.AV.2 Local Transport
(A) Direct Trunked Transport

Tariff
Section
Rate Reference
(1) Direct Trunked Facility 6.1.2(B)(2)
Per Mile
—Voice Grade ICB
—High Capacity DS1 ICB
—High Capacity DS3 ICB
(2) Direct Trunked Termination 6.1.2(B)(2)
Per Termination
—Voice Grade ICB
—High Capacity DS1 ICB
—High Capacity DS3 ICB
(B) Multiplexing 6.1.2(B)(6)
Per Arrangement
DS1 to Voice ICB
DS3to DS1 ICB
(C) Tandem Switched Transport 6.1.2(B)(3)

(1) Tandem Switched Facility
Per Access MOU Per Mile

Millage Bands:
0 $ 0.0
Over0to 8 $ 0.000030
Over 8to 25 $ 0.000030
Over 25 to 50 $ 0.000030
Over 50 $ 0.000030
(2) Tandem Switch Termination
Per Access MOU Per Termination
Millage Bands:
0 $ 0.0
Over0to 8 $ 0.000240
Over 8to 25 $ 0.000240
Over 25 to 50 $ 0.000240
Over 50 $ 0.00024
(3) Tandem Switching Charge $ .002252 6.1.2(B)(5)
(4) Access Tandem Trunk Port Charge  $ 6.00 6.1.2(B)(6)
Per Trunk
Issued: March 29, 2012 President Effective: March 30, 2012

(Filed Under Transmittal No. 32) 2675 Long Lake Road
St. Paul, MN 55113-1117



OLSEN THIELEN & CO., LTD.

ACCESS SERVICE

10. Rates and Charges (Cont.)

10.48 Rate Group AV (Cont.)

10.48.AV.2 Local Transport (Cont.)

(D) Entrance Facilities

Per Termination

—Voice Grade Two-Wire
—Voice Grade Four-Wire
—High Capacity DS1
—High Capacity DS3

(E) Transport Interconnection Charge

Per Access MOU

(F) Installation Non-Recurring Charge

(1) Per 24 trunks activated or fraction
thereof on a per order basis

(2) Per Entrance Facility
Voice Grade 2-Wire
Voice Grade 4-Wire

High Capacity DS1
High Capacity DS3

(G) Network Blocking Charge

(Applies to FGD)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Original Page 795

Tariff
Section

Rate Reference
6.1.2(B)(1)

ICB

ICB

ICB

ICB
6.1.2(B)(4)

NA
6.6.1(B)(1)

ICB

ICB

ICB

ICB

ICB

Rate Per

Call Blocked
6.6.6.1

$ .0108

Issued: March 29, 2012 President
(Filed Under Transmittal No. 32) 2675 Long Lake Road
St. Paul, MN 55113-1117

Effective: March 30, 2012



OLSEN THIELEN & CO., LTD. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Original Page 796

ACCESS SERVICE

10. Rates and Charges (Cont.)

10.48 Rate Group AV (Cont.)

10.48.AV.3 End Office

Tariff
Section
Rate Reference
(A) Local Switching 6.1.2(C)(1)
(1) Premium
Per Access Minute $ .001974
(B) Information Surcharge 6.1.2(C)(2)
(1) Premium
Per Access Minute Per 100
Access Minutes NA
Rates Per
(C) Toll Free Number Data Base Service Call/Query 6.6.8
Per Query
— Basic $ .004053
— Vertical Feature $ .0060
Issued: March 29, 2012 President Effective: March 30, 2012

(Filed Under Transmittal No. 32) 2675 Long Lake Road
St. Paul, MN 55113-1117



OLSEN THIELEN & CO., LTD.

10. Rates and Charges (Cont.)

ACCESS SERVICE

10.48 Rate Group AV (Cont.)

10.48.AV.4 Special Access Service #

(A) Voice Grade Channel

1)

(2)

3)

(4)

* The Channel Termination rate includes non-chargeable Channel Interface as set forth in

Section 7.1.4, preceding.

Channel Termination
Per Termination*
—Two-Wire
—Four-Wire

Channel Mileage Facility
Per Mile

Channel Mileage
Termination
Per Termination

Optional Features and
Functions

(a) Bridging
Voice Bridging Per Port
—Two-Wire
—Four-Wire

Data Bridging Per Port
—Two-Wire
—Four-Wire

(b) Conditioning Per

Termination

—C-Type

—Improved Attenuation
Distortion*

—Improved Envelope
Delay Distortion

—Data Capability

—Telephoto Capability

Monthly

Rates

ICB
ICB

ICB

ICB

ICB
ICB

ICB
ICB

ICB
NA
NA

ICB
NA

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Original Page 797

Non Tariff
Recurring Section
Charges Reference
ICB 7.1.3(A)
ICB 7.1.3(A)
NA 7.1.3(B)(1)
NA 7.1.3(B)(2)
7.2.1(C)
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
ICB
NA

# Rates and charges for other special access services, optional features, or bit rates are ICB.

Issued: March 29, 2012
(Filed Under Transmittal No. 32)

President
2675 Long Lake Road
St. Paul, MN 55113-1117

Effective: March 30, 2012



OLSEN THIELEN & CO., LTD.

ACCESS SERVICE

10. Rates and Charges (Cont.)

10.48 Rate Group AV (Cont.)

10.48.AV.4 Special Access Service # (Cont.)

(4) Optional Features and
Functions (Cont.)

(c) Improved Return Loss
for Effective Two-Wire
or Four-Wire
Transmission Per
Termination
—Two-Wire
—Four-Wire

(d) Customer Specified
Receive Level per
Two-Wire Termination

(e) Signaling Capability
Per Termination

(f) Selective Signaling
Arrangement Per
Arrangement

Monthly

Rates

ICB
ICB

ICB

ICB

ICB

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Original Page 798

Non Tariff
Recurring Section
Charges Reference
7.2.1(C)
ICB
ICB
ICB
ICB
ICB

# Rates and charges for other special access services, optional features, or bit rates are ICB.

Issued: March 29, 2012 President
(Filed Under Transmittal No. 32) 2675 Long Lake Road
St. Paul, MN 55113-1117

Effective: March 30, 2012



OLSEN THIELEN & CO., LTD.

10. Rates and Charges (Cont.)

ACCESS SERVICE

10.48 Rate Group AV (Cont.)

10.48.AV.4 Special Access Service # (Cont.)

(B) Metallic Channel

(1)

(2)

3)

Channel Termination
Per Termination*
Two Wire

Channel Mileage Facility
Per Mile

Channel Mileage
Termination
Per Termination

(C) Digital Data

1)

(2)

3)

Channel Termination
Per Termination*
56-64Kbps

Channel Mileage Facility
Per Mile
56-64Kbps

Channel Mileage
Termination

Per Termination
56-64 Kbps

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Original Page 799

Non Tariff

Monthly Recurring Section
Rates Charges Reference
ICB ICB 7.1.3(A)
ICB ICB 7.1.3(B)(1)
ICB ICB 7.1.3(B)(2)
ICB ICB 7.1.3(A)
ICB ICB 7.1.3(B)(1)
ICB ICB 7.1.3(B)(2)

* The Channel Termination rate includes non-chargeable Channel Interface as set forth in

Section 7.1.4, preceding.

# Rates and charges for other special access services, optional features, or bit rates are ICB.

Issued: March 29, 2012
(Filed Under Transmittal No. 32)

President

2675 Long Lake Road
St. Paul, MN 55113-1117

Effective: March 30, 2012



OLSEN THIELEN & CO., LTD.

10. Rates and Charges (Cont.)

ACCESS SERVICE

10.48 Rate Group AV (Cont.)

10.48.AV.4 Special Access Service # (Cont.)

(D) High Capacity

1)

()

3)

(4)

Channel Termination
Per Termination*

— DS1 1.544 Mbps
— DS3 44.736 Mbps

Channel Mileage Facility
Per Mile

— DS1 1.544 Mbps

— DS3 44.736 Mbps

Channel Mileage
Termination

Per Termination

— DS1 1.544 Mbps
— DS3 44.736 Mbps

Multiplexing per

Arrangement
— DS1 to Voice

— DS3to DS1

(E) Special Access Surcharge

Per Voice Grade Equivalent

(F) Term Discounts
—3 Years
—5 Years

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Original Page 800

Non Tariff
Monthly Recurring Section
Rates Charges Reference
7.1.3(A)
ICB ICB
ICB ICB
7.1.3(B)(1)
ICB NA
ICB NA
7.1.3(B)(2)
ICB ICB
ICB ICB
7.2.3(c)(3)
ICB ICB
ICB ICB
ICB NA 7.3.4
ICB ICB
ICB ICB

* The Channel Termination rate includes non-chargeable Channel Interface as set forth in

Section 7.1.4, preceding.

# Rates and charges for other special access services, optional features, or bit rates are ICB.

Issued: March 29, 2012
(Filed Under Transmittal No. 32)

President

2675 Long Lake Road

St. Paul, MN 55113-1117

Effective: March 30, 2012



OLSEN THIELEN & CO., LTD. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Original Page 801

ACCESS SERVICE

10. Rates and Charges (Cont.)

10.48 Rate Group AV (Cont.)

10.48.AV.4 Special Access Service (Cont.)

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

Issued: March 29, 2012 President Effective: March 30, 2012
(Filed Under Transmittal No. 32) 2675 Long Lake Road
St. Paul, MN 55113-1117



OLSEN THIELEN & CO., LTD. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Original Page 802

ACCESS SERVICE

10. Rates and Charges (Cont.)

10.48 Rate Group AV (Cont.)

10.48.AV.4 Special Access Service (Cont.)

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

Issued: March 29, 2012 President Effective: March 30, 2012
(Filed Under Transmittal No. 32) 2675 Long Lake Road
St. Paul, MN 55113-1117



OLSEN THIELEN & CO., LTD. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Original Page 803

ACCESS SERVICE

10. Rates and Charges (Cont.)

10.48 Rate Group AV (Cont.)

10.48.AV.4 Special Access Service (Cont.)

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

Issued: March 29, 2012 President Effective: March 30, 2012
(Filed Under Transmittal No. 32) 2675 Long Lake Road
St. Paul, MN 55113-1117



OLSEN THIELEN & CO., LTD. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Original Page 804

ACCESS SERVICE

10. Rates and Charges (Cont.)

10.48 Rate Group AV (Cont.)

10.48.AV.5 Miscellaneous Services

Tariff
Per Line Section
Per Request Reference
(A) Presubscription 9.1
Per Telephone Exchange Service
— Line or Trunk $ 5.00
(B) Block Services 9.3
(1) International Blocking Service $ 35.00
(2) 900 Blocking Service
a. Blocking
1st Request $ 0.00
Each Request Thereafter 11.20
b. Unblocking
1st Request $ 0.00
Each Request Thereafter $11.20
(C) Billing Name and Address Information 9.4
Per Request Incidence
— Per BNA Order $ 51.00
— Per BNA Record $ .33
— Optional Programming Charge #
(D) Unauthorized PIC Change 9.2
— Residence/Business Per Telephone
Exchange Service Line or Trunk $ 35.65
— Public and/or Semi-Public Pay Telephone
Exchange Service Line or Trunk NA
(E) Access Order Charge Per Order 76.00 5.3
(F) Access Service Request Modifications 62.52 5.3
# See “K” Programming services for rate.
Issued: March 29, 2012 President Effective: March 30, 2012

(Filed Under Transmittal No. 32) 2675 Long Lake Road
St. Paul, MN 55113-1117



OLSEN THIELEN & CO., LTD. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Original Page 805

ACCESS SERVICE

10. Rates and Charges (Cont.)

10.48 Rate Group AV (Cont.)

10.48.AV.5 Miscellaneous Services (Cont.)

Working Hours

Basic Overtime Tariff
Time Outside Premium  Section
Scheduled Scheduled Time Reference
(G) Reserved for Future Use
(H) Additional Engineering Periods
— Per engineer, 1/2 hour or
Fraction thereof, $ 60.00 $ 80.00 ICB 9.5
()  Additional Labor
— Per technician, 1/2 hour or
Fraction thereof, $ 20.00 $ 30.00 ICB 9.6
(J) Maintenance of Service
— Per technician, 1/2 hour or
Fraction thereof, $ 20.00 $ 30.00 ICB 9.6
(K) Programming Services
— Per programmer, 1/2 hour
or fraction thereof, $ 45.00 $ 60.00 ICB 9.6
Per
Occurence
(L) Returned Check Charge
— Per Occurrence $ 30.00
Issued: March 29, 2012 President Effective: March 30, 2012

(Filed Under Transmittal No. 32) 2675 Long Lake Road
St. Paul, MN 55113-1117



OLSEN THIELEN & CO., LTD. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Original Page 806

ACCESS SERVICE

10. Rates and Charges (Cont.)

10.48 Rate Group AV (Cont.)

10.48.AV.5 RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

Issued: March 29, 2012 President Effective: March 30, 2012
(Filed Under Transmittal No. 32) 2675 Long Lake Road
St. Paul, MN 55113-1117



